THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

IN RE: BMC West Corporation, Debtor(s). 720 Park Boulevard Suite 200 Boise, ID 83712 94-3050454 Case No. 09-12075 KLC Chapter 11

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF CLAIM

Pursuant to Fed. R. Bankr. P. 3006, theTN Dept. of Revenue withdraws the following claim. A copy of the withdrawn claim is attached hereto for reference.

> Amount of Claim: \$1,191.96 Date Claim Filed: August 25, 2009 Account Number:

> > July 21, 2010

Respectfully submitted, Robert E. Cooper, Jr. Attorney General and Reporter

/s/Laura L. McCloud

Laura L. McCloud Assistant Attorney General BPR No. 016206 OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL BANKRUPTCY DIVISION P O BOX 20207 Nashville, TN 37202-0207 Phone: 615-532-2504 Fax: 615-741-3334

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

_ a copy of this pleading was

deposited in the United States mail, first class, postage prepaid, or sent electronically (or both as required by local rules) to the parties set out below.

/s/Laura L. McCloud

Laura L. McCloud Assistant Attorney General

> Donald J. Bowman, Jr. Attorney for the Debtor(s) The Brandywine Bldg. 1000 West Street, 17th Floor Wilmington, DE 19899-0391

Office of the U.S. Trustee 844 King St., Room 2207 Lock Box 35 Wilmington, Delaware 19899-0035

I certify that on _

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE

DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

In Re:

BANKRUPTCY

No. 09-12075 Chapter 11

BMC WEST CORPORATION Debtor

ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE

This claim is a first priority as an administrative expense incident to the chapter 11 proceedings. This administrative expense claim is in addition to and does not replace our previous claim (claim control# 4312694090806) dated August 6, 2009.

PROOF OF CLAIM

- 1. The undersigned is authorized to make this proof of claim on behalf of the claimant, The Commissioner of Revenue of the State of Tennessee.
- 2. The debtor is indebted to the claimant, in the sum of \$1,191.96 (See attachment).

ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE CLAIM \$1,191.96

- 3. The consideration for the debt is Tennessee taxes with interest accruing under provisions of T.C.A.
- 4. No judgement has been rendered on this claim.
- 5. The amount of all payments on this claim has been credited and deducted for the purpose of making this proof of claim.
- 6. This claim is not subject to any setoff or counterclaim.
- 7. No security interest is held for this claim.

Dated: August 6, 2009

Dm Claim No.: 4312701090806

Signed: Milbor E. Hoks Walter E. 8-07-09 Delegate of the Commissioner of Revenue GК

of the State of Tennessee

Wilbur E. Hooks, Director Tax Enforcement Division Tennessee Department of Revenue c/o Attorney General P.O. Box 20207 Nashville, TN 37202-0207

RV-N0008301

4312701090806001

Debtor: BMC WEST CORPORATION

D/B/A;	BMC MILLWORK
	720 E PARK BLVD STE 200
	BOISE, ID 83712-7764
ACCT NO.	318939414
ACCT TYPE	FRAN/EXCS2
ENTITY ID	94-3050454/000

4312701090806002





TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE LEGAL CLAIMS SUMMARY SHEET

	BMC WEST CORPORATION				BANKRUPTCY 824 MARKET STREET WILMINGTON DE 19801		
	BMC MILLWORK 720 E PARK BLVD STE 200 BOISE ID 83712-7764						
					Docket No.: 0	9-12075	
	94-3050454/000				Chapter: 11 Date Petition Filed: June 16, 2009		
	318939414 FRAN/EXCS2				First Creditors Meeting: July 17, 2009 Business Closure Date:		
ASSMT NO.	RSN	PD, BEG.	ΤΛΧ	LATE CHG.	RET. CHK.	INTEREST	TOTAL
l	DLNQ	01-01-09	\$1,191.96	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,191.96
		TOTALS	\$1,191.96	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,191.96

RECAP	
Audit Balance:	\$0.00
Payment Agreement Balance:	\$0.00
No Remittance Balance:	\$0.00
Estimated Assessments:	\$1,191.96
Underpaid Balance:	\$0.00
Returned Checks:	\$0.00

\$1,191.96

GRAND TOTAL:

Umu Preparer's Signature

FIV-N0008303

Penalty and interest calculated through 08-06-09

August 6, 2009 Date

4312701090805003